Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

LESSO联塑

CHINA LESSO GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

中國聯塑集團控股有限公司*

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 2128)

Change of Registered Office and Principal Share Registrar and Transfer Office in the Cayman Islands

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Lesso Group Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 12 January 2022, the registered office of the Company has been relocated to:

Second Floor, Century Yard, Cricket Square, P.O. Box 902 Grand Cayman, KY1-1003, Cayman Islands

The Board further announces that with effect from 12 January 2022, the principal share registrar and transfer office of the Company has been changed from Maples Fund Services (Cayman) Limited to:

Tricor Services (Cayman Islands) Limited Second Floor, Century Yard, Cricket Square, P.O. Box 902 Grand Cayman, KY1-1003, Cayman Islands

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited at Shops 1712–1716, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong.

* For identification purpose only

By Order of the Board
China Lesso Group Holdings Limited
Kwan Chi Wai Samuel
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 17 January 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Wong Luen Hei, Mr. Zuo Manlun, Ms. Zuo Xiaoping, Mr. Lai Zhiqiang, Mr. Kong Zhaocong, Mr. Chen Guonan, Dr. Lin Shaoquan, Mr. Huang Guirong, Mr. Luo Jianfeng and Mr. Lin Dewei; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Wong Kwok Ho Jonathan, Ms. Lan Fang, Dr. Tao Zhigang, Mr. Cheng Dickson and Ms. Lu Jiandong.